The P25 flow switch is a 25mm (1”) magnetically operated inline flow
sensor that will provide an electrical signal in response to liquid flow
through the switch body. The switch is available with a choice of 3
electrical configurations and 3 different size pipe terminations. The
following model designation describes the various options.
The P25 flow switches have no metal parts in contact with the process
liquid. Inert thermoplastics are all that come in contact with liquid
passing through the switch. This means the P25 can be used in
aggressive chemical solutions, seawater and bore water and in many
fluids that would attack metal parts, including most acids and alkalis.
The P25 contains a close fitting piston and should only be used in
applications where the process fluid is clean and free from entrained
or suspended materials. Solutions that contain large particulates,
ferrous materials or fibrous matter should not be used in this switch. If
the degree of contamination of the process liquid can’t be guaranteed
then a suitable line strainer should be installed prior to the flow switch.
The P25 flow switch is made from glass reinforced polypropylene with
Nitrile O-rings. The switch is weatherproof and it is suitable for all
outdoor exposed applications. The switch should be protected from
freezing and from exposure to hot liquids >60ºC. The P25 flow switch
must not be used in applications where the static or dynamic pressure
exceeds 18 Bars. Care should be taken to ensure the switch is not
exposed to water hammer. The table to the right sets out the
environmental limitations of the P25 flow switch.
The P25 flow switch can be mounted in any orientation including
upside down. There is a direction of flow arrow on the switch body.
This directionality must be adhered to, as the switch will not operate
against a reverse flow. Pipework can be used to support the switch, or
the switch can be connected directly to valve manifolds or pump
ports. Do not use this flow switch as a non-return valve.
SWITCHING POINTS
The maximum recommended flow rate through the P25 flow switch is
100 Litres per minute. The graph below shows the head loss across the
P25 at flows up to 100 Litres per minute.
The flow required to actuate the P25 is different for each model. The
table below sets out the flow required to actuate and de-actuate each
of the 3 models.
INSTALLING AND OPERATING THE KELCO
P25 SERIES FLOW SWITCH
Please read these installation and operating instructions fully and carefully before installing or servicing this Flow Switch. The P25 Series
flow switch is a mains voltage device. Death or serious injury may result if this switch is not correctly installed and operated. All electrical
work on this switch must be performed by a fully qualified and licenced Electrician.
WARNING
CHECK THE SWITCH MODEL NUMBER
ELECTRICAL MODULE
B = S.P.S.T N/O REED SWITCH
C = S.P.D.T REED SWITCH
S = 500VAC 15A 2HP S.P.D.T MECHANICAL SWITCH
PROCESS CONNECTION PVC SOCKETS
TO SUIT PRESSURE PIPE
15 = 15NB
20 = 20NB
25 = 25NB
P25 - B - 25
P25 SERIES
MECHANICAL INSTALLATION
SWITCHING POINT